09-09-2003 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **DOCKET NO. 041-2084** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached on both documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): HITACHI KOKI COMPANY LIMITED Takeshi KAMO Street Address: 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Yasuo SASAKI City: Tokyo Michio WAKABAYASHI Zip: 108-0075 Country: Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other- Corrective Assignment Transmittal-Assignee's address: Reel: 013082 Frame: 0772 Execution Date: August 28, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No following 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/188,806 If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/188,806 filed July 5, 2002 the Additional numbers attached? Yes No receive 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name:  $\boxtimes$ Check Enclosed PTO did not LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Credit Card payment form enclosed Deposit account number: 07-1337 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature.

Michael G. Gilman, 19,114

Name of Person, Registration No.

Signature

August 28, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 9/00/2003 ECDOPER 00000098 071337

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 7

01 FC:802 CMB No.40600(MA (exp. 4/94)

SIPE,	
SEP 0 3 2003	
The Change	ya <sup>t</sup>

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 041-2084

٠.	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Comr. 10215829	.tached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Takeshi KAMO, 4)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: HITACHI KOKI COMPANY LIMITED
Ibaraki-ken, Japan 5)	Internal Address:
2) Yasuo SASAKI, Ibaraki-ken, Japan	
2) Yasuo SASAKI, Ibaraki-ken, Japan 3) Michio WAKABAYASHI,	
WAKABAYASHI,	
Ibaraki-ken, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1060, Takeda, Hitachinaka-shi
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Ibaraki-ken State or Area:
	Zip/Postal Code: 312-0025 Country: Japan
Execution Date: June 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2806
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: June 11, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
filed July 5, 2002	
Additional num	nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. T. (10. (17. OFD 2.41)
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ⊠ check no. enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300/310	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	·
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct fold any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	$\Omega / \mathcal{U} / \mathcal{A}$
Maria Citar David Color	Ver luin 11 5 2002
Michael G. Gilman Reg. No. 19,114 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Suly 5, 2002 Date
2002 DBYRNE 00000032 10188806	
581 40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0773** 

	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other g is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	ood and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Takeshi KAMO (2) Yasuo SASAKI (3) Michio WAKABAYASHI	(5)
who have made a certain new and useful invention,	
HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. of 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Toky	o 108-0075 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "A as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
SCREW FASTENING MACHINE	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters States Serial No; or	s Patent was filed on, and identified by United
(b) for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed onJune 11, 2002,
United States Letters Patent which may be granted continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and t Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its	he United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the id application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and very patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the	sfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures	s:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Takeshi Kamo Name: Takeshi Kamo	June 11, 2002
	June 11, 2002
2) <u>Yasuo Sasaki</u> Name: Yasuo Sasaki 3) <u>Michio Wakaboyashi</u> Name: Michio Wakabayashi	June 11, 2002
4) Name:	
5)	
6) Name:	_
i tulio.	

Docket No.: \_

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0774 SEP 0 3 2003

THAT IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Takeshi KAMO et al.

Group Art Unit: 3721

Serial No. 10/188,806

Filed: July 5, 2002

Examiner: Scott A. Smith

For:

SCREW FASTENING MACHINE

## SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM AND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The Assignee's address as it appears on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in connection with the above-identified application is incorrect. Submitted herewith is a corrected Assignment transmittal form properly setting forth the correct Assignee address which should appear as: 15-1, Konan 2chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.

Please correct this information which appears at Reel 013082, Frame 0772, and forward the Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to the undersigned immediately. Copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the executed Assignment, and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet are included herewith.

We feel that the error is the fault of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. However, please charge the deposit account \$40.00 if we have made an error.

Respectfully submitted,

LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER, LLP

Michael G. Gilman

Registration No. 19,114

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 703-684-1111 MGG:ayh **Date: August 28, 2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0775



SEPTEMBER 13, 2002

PTAS

LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER MICHAEL G. GILMAN 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD SUITE 300/310 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/05/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013082/0772

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KAMO, TAKESHI

DOC DATE: 06/11/2002

ASSIGNOR:

SASAKI, YASUO

DOC DATE: 06/11/2002

ASSIGNOR:

WAKABAYASHI, MICHIO

DOC DATE: 06/11/2002

ASSIGNEE:

HITACHI KOKI COMPANY LIMITED 1060, TAKEDA, HITACHINAKA-SHI IBARAKI-KEN, JAPAN 312-0025

SERIAL NUMBER: 10188806

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/05/2002

ISSUE DATE:

goo 1 9 2002

the special property and the second

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0776 013082/0772 PAGE 2

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/03/2003 REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0777